
Page 1 of 1 

Date: 10.04.2018 
 

Corrigendum 2 in RFP NO.:GIL\CoS\Smart Education\2017 
 
 
1. The  Eligibility  Criteria  no.  3.2‐B(d)  of  Original  RFP  document  (Page  No.  13)  &  Clause  1  of 

Corrigendum  Document  dated  23.02.2018  stands  deleted.  The  final  revised  Eligibility  Criteria 
regarding Bidder’s past experience is as below: 

 
The bidder  should have experience of executing at  least one single project of e‐learning  /  smart 
classrooms of minimum value of Rs. 5 Crore in last three years. 

OR 
The bidder should have experience of executing at least one single project of implementation and 
maintenance of more than 500 Smart Classrooms in last three years. 
 
Please submit the copies of purchase orders / completion certificate / customer references for the 
same. 
 
Such a bidder should be a System Integrator who has the experience of supply, install and maintain 
various hardware components and E‐content required for running a smart classroom project as per 
the  scope  of  this  RFP.  Smart  Classrooms  are  the  amalgamation  of  technology  used  at  teacher’s 
desk in front of the classroom and e‐learning is successful use of ICT and E‐Content to enhance the 
learning  process  within  classroom  environment.  E‐learning  is  the  method  of  education  in  a 
classroom with e‐content & necessary hardware. 
 
 

2. The following clause of Corrigendum dated 23.02.2018 stands deleted: 
 

Purchasing  department  reserves  the  rights  to  divide  the  work  order  and may  split  the  order 
among L1 & L2 subject to L2 matching with the L1 price. ……Deleted. 

 
 
3. Consortium or Subletting will not be permitted. 

 
 

4. Bidder  is  required  to  submit  the  non‐refundable  bid  processing  fees  of  Rs.  17,700/‐  (i.e.  Rs. 
15,000/‐ + GST @ 18%) in the form of Demand draft in favor of Gujarat Informatics Ltd, payable 
at Gandhinagar, Gujarat as per RFP terms. 

 
 
All  other  RFP  terms  &  conditions,  technical  specifications  and  Corrigendum  1  dated  23.02.2018 
remain unchanged. 


